GF 50 Wall Fans
Technical Info
TI • 2025-06-16
GF 50 Wall Fans
Technical Info
1 Product description .......................................................................................................................................  3
2 Product survey ...............................................................................................................................................  4
2.1 GF 50 wall fan.............................................................................................................................  4

2 Product survey
2.1 GF 50 wall fan
2.2 Type key
GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 400V3 50Hz cone KD
Fan name
GFGray fan
Fan size
Impeller diameter in inches" 50
Fan type
AC fan ON/OFF
Flap type
Air-controlled AIR
Rated voltage
3x400 V AC 400V3
Supply frequency
50 Hz
50Hz
Shipment
KD
-
Unassembled knock-down
Everything is assembled except the cone
435567F GF 50 ON/ OFF AIR 400V3 50Hz cone
435566F GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 400V3 50Hz cone KD
Motor control method – ON/OFF.
Shutter control method – ON/OFF air-controlled.
Complete fan type – ON/OFF (MultiStep unit).
AC motor 3x400 V kW 1.5.
2 m motor cable.
The cone must be assembled before installation.
It is supplied with mounting parts.
435566F is supplied as knock-down (KD), i.e., the wall fan must be assem-
bled before installation.
It should not be used for negative pressure higher than 80 Pa.
F item numbers are produced in Asia, which can be a logistic advantage.
ErP 2015 approved.
GF 50 Wall Fans
Technical Info 5
435571F GF 50 ON/ OFF AIR 400V3 60Hz cone
435570F GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 400V3 60Hz cone KD
Motor control method – ON/OFF.
Shutter control method – ON/OFF air-controlled.
Complete fan type – ON/OFF (MultiStep unit).
AC motor 3x400 V kW 1.3.
2 m motor cable.
The cone must be assembled before installation.
It is supplied with mounting parts.
435570F is supplied as knock-down (KD), i.e., the wall fan must be assem-
bled before installation.
It should not be used for negative pressure higher than 80 Pa.
F item numbers are produced in Asia, which can be a logistic advantage.
ErP 2015 approved.
435565F GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 400V3 50Hz
435564F GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 400V3 50Hz KD
Motor control method – ON/OFF.
Shutter control method – ON/OFF air-controlled.
Complete fan type – ON/OFF (MultiStep unit).
AC motor 3x400 V kW 1.5.
2 m motor cable.
It is supplied with mounting parts.
435564F is supplied as knock-down (KD), i.e., the wall fan must be assem-
bled before installation.
It should not be used for negative pressure higher than 80 Pa.
F item numbers are produced in Asia, which can be a logistic advantage.
Not CE marked as the minimum efficiency target of Ecodesign is not met
(ErP 2015).
The fan does however fulfill the 2006/42/EC Machinery Directive.
GF 50 Wall Fans
6 Technical Info
435569F GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 400V3 60Hz
435568F GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 400V3 60Hz KD
Motor control method – ON/OFF.
Shutter control method – ON/OFF air-controlled.

	2 Product survey
	2.1 GF 50 wall fan
	2.2 Type key
	2.3 Accessories
	3 Technical data
	3.1 GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 3x400 V including cone
	3.1.1 ErP/Ecodesign GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 3x400 V with cone
	3.2 GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 3x400 V without cone
	3.3 Number of wall fans in a 40' HC container
	3.4 Performance diagrams
	3.4.1 GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 3x400 V with cone
	3.4.2 GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 3x400 V without cone
	3.5 Dimensioned sketch
	3.5.1 GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 3x400 V with cone
	3.5.2 GF 50 ON/OFF AIR 3x400 V without cone